
February 10th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 11th February 2016 at 5:00 pm in  Downshire Civic Centre. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor R Burgess

Vice Chair: Councillor H Reilly

Members: Councillor T Andrews Councillor P Brown  

  Councillor S Burns    Councillor M Carr

   Councillor W Clarke Councillor G Craig

   Councillor D Curran Councillor L Kimmins

   Councillor B Ó’Muirí Councillor B Quinn

  Councillor M Ruane Councillor G Sharvin

  Councillor W Walker

 



Agenda

1 Apologies

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet of the Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee
Meeting held on 14 January 2016 (copy attached)

SPR-14-01-2016.pdf Page 1

Corporate Services - Democratic Services

4 Letter re Councillors attending NAC UK Meetings (copy
attached)

For noting.

NAC.pdf Page 5

5 Voting Methods (copy attached)

voting methods council.pdf Page 6

6 Strategy, Policy & Resources Committee Meeting - March 2016 -
2pm

FOR NOTING:

It was agreed at the SPR Committee on 17.12.2015, that as the SPR Committee
was programmed for Friday 18 March, (17 March being a public holiday), the meeting would
take place on Tuesday 16 March at 2pm.

All other SPR Committee meetings: February, April and May 2016 will be at the agreed time of
5pm.

 

Corporate Services - Finance



7 Report on Procurement (copy attached)

Dec Report Tenders db.pdf Page 8

8 STA's 9 months to 31 December 2015 (copy attached)

STA items.pdf Page 9

ASG -McCadden STAs Dec i.pdf Page 10

ASG -McCadden STAs Dec ii.pdf Page 11

9 Management Accounts for 9 months ended 31 December 2015
(to follow)

(Item 9) Net Revenue Expenditure Report.pdf Page 12

Community Planning and Well-being

10 Health Forum - Supplemental Terms of Reference

Report - Supplemental Terms of Reference for the Health Forum.pdf Page 14

Estate

11 Lands at Harmony Way, Ballynahinch (copy attached)

Harmony Way Ballynahinch.pdf Page 21

Map - Harmony Way.pdf Page 23

12 Land Issues (copy attached)

Report Lands Issues.pdf Page 24

Appendix 1 Amended Plan Kilbroney Cemetery.pdf Page 27

Appendix 2-NI Property re compensation-Carnbane Playing Fields.pdf Page 28

Appendix 3 mcshane1solicitors An Riocht GFC.pdf Page 30

13 Saintfield Community Centre - Business Case (report attached)

Saintfield Community Centre.pdf Page 32



14 Land at Altnaveigh, Newry

Template report-land at Altnaveigh.pdf Page 34

Appendix 2-Lands at Altnaveigh.pdf Page 36

15 Men's Shed, Rostrevor (copy attached)

Mens Shed Rostrevor.pdf Page 38

For Consideration and/or Decision

16 Efficiency Working Group (copy attached)

Efficiency Working Group.pdf Page 45

App I - Efficiency Working Group - Terms of Reference vDRAFT.pdf Page 47

17 Planning Task Force (copy attached)

Planning Task Force.pdf Page 50

App I - Taskforce Meeting 13-01-2016.pdf Page 52

App II - PID v1.4 Agreed at Task Force - 13 01 16.pdf Page 68

App III - Terms of Reference v1.pdf Page 74

18 Draft Response to DoE Consultation on Draft Guidance for LG
Performance Improvement 2016/17 (copy attached)

Consultation response to LG Performance Improvement.pdf Page 76

App II - NMD Response - LG Performance Improvement.pdf Page 77

19 Minutes of Newry, Mourne and Down District Council/Louth CC
Joint Meeting held 13 January 2016 (copy attached)

Minutes of NMDDC Louth CC Joint Cmte.pdf Page 79

19(i) Invitation to Kirovsk

Equality and Policy



20 Report on Section 75 Policy Screening Report - Quarterly
Report for period October 2015 - December 2015 (copy
attached)

Report on Section 75 Policy Screening Report – Quarterly Report for period
October - December 2015 .pdf

Page 83

Quarterly Screening Report October - December 2015.pdf Page 84

21 Update Report on Decade of Centenaries Programme 2016
(copy attached)

Update Report on Decade of Centenaries Programme 2016 11-2-16.pdf Page 89

22 Housing Executive written consultation responses to their
Community Cohesion Strategy 2015-2020 (copy attached)

Housing Executive Publication of written repsonses to their Community
Cohesion Strategy 2015-2020.pdf

Page 92

Correspondence from the Housing Executive (received 8 January 2016) and
Written Consultation Responses to the Community Cohe.pdf

Page 93

23 Annual Review of Corporate Plan 2015-2019 -
Consultation/Engagement Process (copy attached)

Corporate Plan Consultation Engagement Process.pdf Page 101

Grant Aided Programmes

24 Peace IV - Update Report (copy attached)

Peace IV update.pdf Page 103

25 Sister Cities 

Sister Cities Feb 2016.pdf Page 105

26 Financial Assistance - Update (copy attached)

Financial Assistance report.pdf Page 106



Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014

27 Off-Street Parking - Update on negotiations with Transport NI re
Agency Agreement Extension (copy attached)

Off-Street Parking Update.pdf Page 108

28 Proposal for Public Car Park in Kilkeel Town Centre (copy
attached)

Car Park in Kilkeel Town Centre.pdf Page 110

Addit. info for Agenda Item SPR 5.2.16 Kilkeel Sq Car park.pdf Page 111

29 Land for sale at Upper Dromore Road, Warrenpoint (copy
attached)

Report Lands at Upper Dromore Road, Warrenpoint.pdf Page 114

Appendix 1 Best Property - Land at Upper Dromore Road, Warrenpoint.pdf Page 115

Upper Dromore Rd, Warrenpoint - Valuation.pdf Page 122

30 Review of Agency Workers (copy attached)

Agency Workers Report.pdf Page 130

31 Severance application

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the
public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

report to be circulated at the meeting.

32 Datahub Report

Report will be circulated at the meeting



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Sonya Burns sonya.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Robert Dowey robert.dowey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Eamon McManus eamon.mcmanus@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Colin Moffett colin.moffett@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Ciara Toman ciara.toman@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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